506349673 11/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6396427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENG LI	11/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	210 WEST SEVENTH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8229566
Patent Number:	8588919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)500-0331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-500-3377

Email: Peter.Seferian@uth.tmc.edu

Correspondent Name: PETER G SEFERIAN Address Line 1: 7000 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTH 2012-0031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER G SEFERIAN		
SIGNATURE: /Peter G. Seferian/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MEV E-Signed Assignment (Sheng Li) 12_146176 13_545234 UTHSCHOU USA (004)#page1.tif

PATENT 506349673 REEL: 054339 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, I, Inventor Sheng Li having residence at 3839 Aberdeen Way, Houston, TX 77025 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), own all right, title, and interest in U.S Utility Patent Application No. 12/146,176 filed June 25, 2008, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,229,566, entitled Method and Apparatus of Breathing-Controlled Electrical Stimulation for Skeletal Muscles, and U.S Utility Patent Application No. 13/545,234 filed June 10, 2012, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,588,919, entitled Method and Apparatus of Breathing-Controlled Electrical Stimulation for Skeletal Muscles, (collectively, the "Patents"); Assignor owns rights in technical information, know-how, processes, procedures, compositions, devices, methods, formulas, protocols, techniques, designs, drawings and non-clinical data created by Assignor before being employed at the University which are necessary for practicing inventions claimed or described in patents and/or patent applications listed above (hereinafter referred to as "Technology Rights"), whether outstanding, expired or abandoned; where such Know-How has no obligations or encumbrances in favor of or benefiting any individual or institutional third party thereto.

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System, having a place of business at 210 West Seventh Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "BOARD") desires to own ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, upon full execution of this Assignment Document, BOARD will own ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Technology Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to BOARD, their lawful successors and assignees, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and Technology Rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment Document.

ASSIGNOR	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
By Sheng Li	By NOLOO
Date November 3, 2020	Marc Vockell
	Date 10 November 2020

Page 1 of 1